[Reappointment, Public Utilities Commission - Anson Moran]

Motion confirming the Mayor's reappointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 4, term ending August 1, 2014.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter Section 4.112, the Mayor has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the reappointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on August 9, 2010; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 4, must be a member with expertise in water systems, power systems, or public utility management, term ending August 1, 2014.



## City and County of San Francisco

## Tails-

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M10-151

File Number:

100778

Date Passed: October 19, 2010

Motion confirming the Mayor's reappointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 4, term ending August 1, 2014.

(Charter Section 4.112(a) provides that the Board of Supervisors shall confirm appointment by a majority (six votes) of the Board of Supervisors; companion measure to File 100779. Transmittal date -August 9, 2010.)

October 07, 2010 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

October 19, 2010 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 100778

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 10/19/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board